# 900750507 02/15/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900740277

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia Association of Home Inspectors Inc.			Non-Profit Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Master Inspector Certification Board, Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 30th Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5582170	CODE CERTIFIED MASTER INSPECTOR - CCMI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7205489810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3039539083

**Email:** jsheridan@sheridanlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** James A. Sheridan **Address Line 1:** 1301 Arapahoe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Golden, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81152.0017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Sheridan	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Sheridan 43114/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2022.12.26 Request for Recordation#page1.tif source=2023.02.15 Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0263

900750507

source=Assignment-For-Recordation#page1.tif
source=Assignment-For-Recordation#page2.tif
source=Assignment-For-Recordation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0264

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date set forth below, is between the undersigned, Georgia Association Of Home Inspectors, Inc., a Georgia nonprofit corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 942089, Atlanta, Georgia, 31141 (the "Assignor"), and Master Inspector Certification Board, Inc., a Colorado nonprofit corporation, having an address of 1750 30th Street, Boulder, Colorado, 80301 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, under, and relating to the CODE CERTIFIED MASTER INSPECTOR – CCMI trademark that is the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 5582170.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in, to, under, and relating to the trademark and the trademark registration for the CODE CERTIFIED MASTER INSPECTOR – CCMI mark (U.S. Reg. No. 5582170) (the "Mark"), free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including but not limited to all rights of the Assignor to sue for any infringement of the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the parties and their respective successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of the parties and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 2 day of December 2022.

# OP \$40.00 5582170

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM776429
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia Association of Home Inspectors Inc.		12/21/2022	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Master Inspector Certification Board, Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 30th Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5582170	CODE CERTIFIED MASTER INSPECTOR - CCMI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7205489810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039539083

**Email:** jsheridan@sheridanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Sheridan
Address Line 1: 1301 Arapahoe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Golden, COLORADO 80401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A Sheridan	
SIGNATURE:	/James A Sheridan 43114/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-5582170#page1.tif source=Assignment-5582170#page2.tif source=Assignment-5582170#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0266

Georgia Association of Home Inspectors,	
Inc.	
MANSE	
By: 11. Morghe Kelly	
min we has Char I for her	~/
Printed Name: Man Christy Con Line	e 1900g
Title: Resolut	<i>J</i>
Date: December <u>2</u> (, 2022	
STATE OF <u>(Óconqua</u> )	
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> ) ss. COUNTY OF Jackson )	
) <u> </u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this	2/ doi: of Documber 2022 his
## <u>##CH########</u> (Name of individual r	naking the statement).
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	//
	1 None 2 North
[SEAL]	Signature of Notarial Officer
	Notary Public
Presie	Title of Office
	りかんな 29 / 20003 Date Commission Expires
tore projection in the second	Date Commission Expires

Master Inspector Certification Board, Inc.	
By: \\ \By: \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	<b>&gt;</b>
Printed Name: NICK OP MICKA	
Title: EXSC DIPECTUR	
Date: December 2, 2022	
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss.	
COUNTY OF WULL )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this Will Warne of individual m	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Miling
[SEAL]	Signature of Notarial Officer
MEILIN WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public Title of Office
STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20204003420 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/27/2024	0/12/201
TAPPES 03/27/2024	Date Commission Expires